
2015 National Trophy Series Points
Classification

Mens Junior Ladies Junior
Mens Under 23 Ladies Under 23
Mens Senior Ladies Senior  discount 4th race
Mens Over 40 Ladies Over 40
Mens Over 50 Ladies Over 50
Mens Over 60 Ladies Over 60 Over 50 and 60 age groups will be combined unless there are 3 or more athletes in age catagory

Mens Overall Rankings RACE CANCELED

Member Name Club Position Total Points No.of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points
BQA Nigel Unwin 1 325 3 325 2 110 0 2 110 3 105 0 0
BQA Phil Holden SYTRI 2 302 3 302 3 105 0 5 99 6 98 0 0
BQA John Kavanagh MADCC 3 285 3 285 5 99 0 9 95 13 91 0 0
BQA Ned Price Stockport Tri 4 281 3 281 6 98 0 11 93 14 90 0 0
BQA Adam Norfolk Nottingham KC 5 230 2 230 0 0 1 120 2 110 0 0

Stuart West Mercia CC 6 205 2 205 0 0 3 105 4 100 0 0
Oliver Main 7 192 2 192 0 0 7 97 9 95 0 0
Anthony Runnegar 8 188 2 188 0 0 10 94 10 94 0 0

BQA Lance Ball Wrexham Tri Club 9 181 2 181 12 92 0 15 89 0 0 0
Roland Maclarg 10 175 2 175 16 88 0 17 87 0 0 0
John Ellwood TVT 10 175 2 175 0 0 16 88 17 87 0 0

BQA Peter Chappill Lincsquad 12 172 2 172 0 0 18 86 18 86 0 0
BQA John Redmond Bradford & Bingley 13 168 2 168 20 84 0 0 20 84 0 0

Michael Mason Durham Tri Club 14 120 1 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 0
Steve King NFTO Race Club 14 120 1 120 0 0 0 1 120 0 0
Will Jackson 16 100 1 100 4 100 0 0 0 0 0

BQA Mark Pryor Quadrac Racing 16 100 1 100 0 0 4 100 0 0 0
BQA Andy Childs Rugby Tri Club 18 99 1 99 0 0 0 5 99 0 0

Dil Wetherill 19 98 1 98 0 0 6 98 0 0 0
BQA Russel Breyer Ipswich Tri Club 20 97 1 97 7 97 0 0 0 0 0

William Baugh 20 97 1 97 0 0 0 7 97 0 0
Christian Bouet 22 96 1 96 8 96 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Rust 22 96 1 96 0 0 8 96 0 0 0

BQA Duncan Pearson 22 96 1 96 0 0 0 8 96 0 0
Gareth Crabb 25 95 1 95 9 95 0 0 0 0 0
Gary Baugh 26 94 1 94 10 94 0 0 0 0 0
Dave Wells 27 93 1 93 11 93 0 0 0 0 0
Gez Barns 27 93 1 93 0 0 0 11 93 0 0

BQA Ian Webster Army 29 92 1 92 0 0 12 92 0 0 0
Paul Burgoyne Hereford KC 29 92 1 92 0 0 0 12 92 0 0
Jack Garner Lincsquad 31 91 1 91 13 91 0 0 0 0 0

BQA Phillip Nye 31 91 1 91 0 0 13 91 0 0 0
Daniel Walker Lincsquad 33 90 1 90 14 90 0 0 0 0 0
Julian Brewer 33 90 1 90 0 0 14 90 0 0 0
Jon Allers 35 89 1 89 15 89 0 0 0 0 0
Darren Mitchelmore 35 89 1 89 0 0 0 15 89 0 0
Nigel Leeson MADCC 37 88 1 88 0 0 0 16 88 0 0
Thomas Macfarland 38 87 1 87 17 87 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew  Hay 39 86 1 86 18 86 0 0 0 0 0
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Jon Conroy 40 85 1 85 19 85 0 0 0 0 0
BQA Jeff Barns 40 85 1 85 0 0 19 85 0 0 0

Toby Everard 42 85 1 85 0 0 0 19 85 0 0
Michael Palmer 43 84 1 84 0 0 20 84 0 0 0
Stephen Hayton 44 83 1 83 21 83 0 0 0 0 0
Gwyn Harris 44 83 1 83 0 0 0 21 83 0 0

BQA Stephen Cannings Lincsquad 46 82 1 82 22 82 0 0 0 0 0
Tim Tansley 46 82 1 82 0 0 0 22 82 0 0
Quentin Shaw 48 81 1 81 0 0 0 23 81 0 0
Tim Jones 49 80 1 80 0 0 0 24 80 0 0

BQA Alistair Bates 50 79 1 79 0 0 0 25 79 0 0
Mark Riden 51 78 1 78 0 0 0 26 78 0 0
Andre Marsh 52 77 1 77 0 0 0 27 77 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ladies Overall Rankings

Member Name Club Position Total Points No.of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points
BQA Jean Ashley Chester Tri 1 240 2 240 0 0 1 120 1 120 0 0
BQA Mary White Horwich Harriers 2 204 2 204 5 99 0 3 105 0 0 0
BQA Margaret Huyton 3 198 2 198 0 0 5 99 5 99 0 0

Helen Dyke 4 120 1 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 0
Claire Moran 5 110 1 110 2 110 0 0 0 0 0
Octavia Chambers 5 110 1 110 0 0 2 110 0 0 0
Jacqueline Davis Frome Tri Club 5 110 1 110 0 0 0 2 110 0 0
Sarah Allars 8 105 1 105 3 105 0 0 0 0 0
Heather Streetly 9 105 1 105 0 0 0 3 105 0 0
Sallie Joesph Lincsquad 10 100 1 100 4 100 0 0 0 0 0
Elaine Palmer 10 100 1 100 0 0 4 100 0 0 0
Serena Gates 10 100 1 100 0 0 0 4 100 0 0
Anna Weguelin 13 98 1 98 6 98 0 0 0 0 0
Julie Dean 13 98 1 98 0 0 0 6 98 0 0
Julie Dimaline Kingston Kayak Club 15 97 1 97 7 97 0 0 0 0 0
Teri Elder 15 97 1 97 0 0 0 7 97 0 0
Isabella Jenkins 17 96 1 96 8 96 0 0 0 0 0
Flora Hay 17 96 1 96 8 96 0 0 0 0 0
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Ellie Barns 19 96 1 96 0 0 0 8 96 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AGE GROUP RANKINGS

Junior and Under 23 Men
Member Name Club Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Will Jackson 1 120 1 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Garner Lincsquad 2 110 1 110 2 110 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Macfarland 3 105 1 105 3 105 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over 40 Men
Member Name Club Position Total Points No.of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points
BQA Phil Holden SYTRI 1 320 3 320 2 110 0 2 110 4 100 0 0

Stuart West Mercia CC 2 230 2 230 0 0 1 120 2 110 0 0
Oliver Main 3 203 2 203 0 0 3 105 6 98 0 0
Anthony Runnegar 4 196 2 196 0 0 5 99 7 97 0 0

BQA Lance Ball Wrexhan Tri Club 5 195 2 195 6 98 0 7 97 0 0 0
Roland Maclarg 6 193 2 193 7 97 0 8 96 0 0 0
Michael Mason Durham Tri Club 7 120 1 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 0
Steve King NFTO Race Club 7 120 1 120 0 0 0 1 120 0 0
Christian Bouet 9 105 1 105 3 105 0 0 0 0 0

BQA Andy Childs Rugby Tri Club 9 105 1 105 0 0 0 3 105 0 0
Gareth Crabb 11 100 1 100 4 100 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Rust 11 100 1 100 0 0 4 100 0 0 0
Dave Wells 13 99 1 99 5 99 0 0 0 0 0
William Baugh 13 99 1 99 0 0 0 5 99 0 0
Julian Brewer 15 98 1 98 0 0 6 98 0 0 0
Stephen Hayton 16 96 1 96 8 96 0 0 0 0 0
Darren Mitchelmore 16 96 1 96 0 0 0 8 96 0 0
Nigel Leeson MADCC 18 95 1 95 0 0 0 9 95 0 0
Toby Everard 20 94 1 94 0 0 0 10 94 0 0
Tim Tansley 21 93 1 93 0 0 0 11 93 0 0
Andre Marsh 22 92 1 92 0 0 0 12 92 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over 50 Men Over 60
Member Name Club Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points
BQA Nigel Unwin MADCC 1 360 3 360 1 120 0 1 120 1 120 0 0
BQA John Kavanagh MADCC 2 315 3 315 2 110 0 4 100 3 105 0 0
BQA Ned Price MADCC 3 304 3 304 3 105 0 5 99 4 100 0 0

John Ellwood TVT 4 195 2 195 0 0 8 96 5 99 0 0
BQA Peter Chappill Lincsquad 5 193 2 193 0 0 9 95 6 98 0 0
BQA Mark Pryor Quadrac Racing 6 110 1 110 0 0 2 110 0 0 0
BQA Duncan Pearson 6 110 1 110 0 0 0 2 110 0 0

Dil Wetherill 8 105 1 105 0 0 3 105 0 0 0
BQA Russel Brayer 9 100 1 100 4 100 0 0 0 0 0

Gary Baugh 10 99 1 99 5 99 0 0 0 0 0
BQA John Redmond Bradford & Bingley 11 98 1 98 6 98 0 0 0 0 0
BQA Ian Webster Army 11 98 1 98 0 0 6 98 0 0 0
BQA Stephen Cannings Lincsquad 13 97 1 97 7 97 0 0 0 0 0
BQA Phillip Nye 13 97 1 97 0 0 7 97 0 0 0
BQA John Redmond 13 97 1 97 0 0 0 7 97 0 0

Gwyn Harris 16 96 1 96 0 0 0 8 96 0 0
Quentin Shaw 17 95 1 95 0 0 0 9 95 0 0

BQA Jeff Barns 18 94 1 94 0 0 10 94 0 0 0
Tim Jones 18 94 1 94 0 0 0 10 94 0 0

BQA Alistair Bates 20 93 1 93 0 0 0 11 93 0 0
Michael Palmer 21 93 1 93 0 0 11 93 0 0 0
Mark Riden 22 92 1 92 0 0 0 12 92 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Junior and Under 23 Ladies
Member Name Club Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Isabella Jenkins 1 120 1 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 0
Flora Hay 2 120 1 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 0
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Over 40 Ladies
Member Name Club Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Helen Dyke 1 120 1 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 0
Elaine Palmer 1 120 1 120 0 0 1 120 0 0 0
Jacquline Davis Frome Tri Club 1 120 1 120 0 0 0 1 120 0 0
Sallie Joesph Lincsquad 4 110 1 110 2 110 0 0 0 0 0
Heather Streetly 4 110 1 110 0 0 0 2 110 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over 50 Ladies Over 60
BQA Jean Ashley Chester Tri 1 240 2 240 0 0 1 120 1 120 0 0
BQA Mary White Horwich Harriers 2 230 2 230 1 120 0 2 110 0 0 0
BQA Margaret Huyton 3 215 2 215 0 0 3 105 2 110 0 0

Julie Dimaline Kingston Kayak Club 4 110 1 110 2 110 0 0 0 0 0
Julie Dean 5 105 1 105 0 0 0 3 105 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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